

# Bhartia Krishi Vigyan Kendra

Fatehpur-Shekhawati (SKNAU, Jobner)



M.No. 09877201228 Email: pc.kvk.fatehpur@sknau.ac.in

Date : 24-09-2024

#### Dr. R.K. Dular Senior Scientist & Head

#### No. KVK/Ftr/Tender/2024/526-27

#### **Limited Tender Notice**

Sealed tender are hereby invited for the purchase of Seed Drill with below mentioned specification. These are required at Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Fatehpur, Sikar. The last date of submission of limited tender in the office of Senior Scientist and Head, Fatehpur, Sikar is latest by 11.00 AM on **05.10.2024**. The tender will be open on the same day at 11.30 AM.

S.	Name of Implement	Specification
No.		
1	Seed Drill – 02 Nos.	Seed cum fertilizer drill 8 feet, Box-two boxes in length for seed and fertilizer, Cultivator Box 50x50x5mm With Support, Seed drill Box 3mm Rubber Washer, Type Spring Loaded, Tines- 9, Tine- 1.5 feet height, Tine distance- 30 cm for Mung, Guar, Cowpea etc., Approx. Weight. 325 Kg

#### Terms and conditions:

- 1. The rates should be quoted F.O.R. at KVK, Fatehpur otherwise cost of packing, forwarding, freight, installation etc.will be given. No extra amount will be paid other than quoted amount in tender.
- 2. The rates quoted must include GST and other taxes in attached proforma.
- 3. Total cost of this tender is not exceed Rs. 01.00 Lac.
- 4. The manufacturer should guarantee the product for minimum one year and be capable to provide after sale support for the product.
- 5. Self-attested copies of Address proof, PAN Card, GST Registration, Bank Account details and other essential certificates as required must be attached while submitting the tender.
- 6. Brand should be registered in India. Attach documents for this purpose issued by Govt. of India.
- 7. The under signed is not bound to accept the lowest tender or any part of the tender without assigning any reason.

Senior Scientist & Head

#### Copy to:-

- 1. The Director, DEE, SKNAU, Jobner
- 2. The In Charge, CIMCA, SKNAU, Jobner for upload on University website.
- 3. Notice Board KVK, Fatehpur (Sikar)
- 4. Convener/Member, tender committee

Senior Scientist & Head

Pladulas



## Bhartia Krishi Vigyan Kendra Fatehpur-Shekhawati (SKNAU, Jobner)



### **Tender Rate Proforma**

S. No.	Items as specification	Qty.	Rate of the Tenderer including GST and all other expenses (In
			Rs.)
1	Seed Drill	02	
	G. Total		

We have read and agree to all terms and conditions of the tender.

Signature of the Prop	rietor or Authorized Representative
Name of the Signatory: _	

